THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Joseph Faerber served for 8 years as the first Village of Estero Special Magistrate since June 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, prior to that, Joseph Faerber also served as Assistant City Attorney for Code Enforcement in the City of Bonita Springs from 2005 to 2014; and

WHEREAS, Joseph Faerber was a well-respected and dedicated Rotarian as a member of the Rotary Club of Estero; as former Assistant District Governor in Rotary he generously donated his time and talents to many worthy causes; and

WHEREAS, Joseph Faerber had invaluable historical knowledge as a long-time Estero resident; and

WHEREAS, Joseph Faerber's years of service as the Code Enforcement Magistrate have been marked by exemplary dedication and commitment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jon McLain, Mayor of the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, do hereby proclaim that the Village recognizes Joseph Faerber's exceptional work for the Village of Estero in maintaining the high standards for our community.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Village of Estero to be affixed, this 16th day of October, 2024.

Jon McLain,	Mayor	